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October 26, 2015 

Daniel P. Wolf 

Executive Secretary 

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 

127 7th Place East, Suite 350 

Saint Paul, MN  55101-2147 

Re: In the Matter of Flat Hill Windpark I, LLC's Site Permit for a 201 Megawatt Large Energy 

Conversion System and Associated Facilities in Clay County, Minnesota 

Docket Nos. IP-6687/WS-08-1134 and IP-6687/CN-08-951 

Dear Mr. Wolf: 

Pursuant to the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission's ("Commission") October 6, 2015 

Order Postponing Decision on Permit Amendment and Requiring Filings (the "Order"), Flat Hill 

Windpark I, LLC ("Flat Hill") is filing this letter to inform the Commission that Flat Hill has 

submitted a request to the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources ("DNR") for a Natural 

Heritage Inventory System ("NHIS") review of the Flat Hill Project site.  Flat Hill will provide the 

Commission the results of the updated NHIS review, a report detailing the changes from the 

original NHIS review, and other updated Project information as required by the Order. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

 

Stinson Leonard Street LLP 

 

Andrew J. Gibbons 
 

Andrew J. Gibbons 
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
BEFORE THE  

MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 

In the Matter of Flat Hill Windpark I, LLC's 
Site Permit for a 201 Megawatt Large 
Energy Conversion System and Associated 
Facilities in Clay County, Minnesota 

)
)
)
)
) 

Docket Nos. IP-6687/WS-08-1134 and  
IP-6687/CN-08-951 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 
 Catherine M. Wood, certifies that on October 26, 2015, she served true and correct copies 

of the LETTER REGARDING NHIS DATA REQUEST OF FLAT HILL WINDPARK I, 

LLC upon the following parties via e-filing and/or U.S. Mail: 

 
ELECTRONIC SERVICE 

Person E-mail Address Company Address 

Julia Anderson Julia.Anderson@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney General 
– DOC 

1800 BRM Tower 
445 Minnesota Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2134 

Mike Beckner mbeckner@quantumug.com Quantum Energy N/A 

David Birkholz david.birkholz@state.mn.us MN Department of Commerce Suite 500 
85 – 7th Place East 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 

B. Andrew Brown brown.andrew@dorsey.com Dorsey & Whitney LLP Suite 1500 
50 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1498 

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Department of Commerce 85 - 7th Place East 
Suite 500 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 

John Lindell agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us Office of the Attorney General 
– RUD 

1400 BRM Tower 
445 Minnesota Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2130 

Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinsonleonard.com Stinson Leonard Street LLP Suite 2300 
150 South Fifth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Jamie Schrenzel Jamie.schrenzel@state.mn.us Minnesota Department of 
Natural Resources 

500 Lafayette Road 
St. Paul, MN 55117 

Matthew B. 
Seltzer 

matthew.seltzer@stinsonleonard.com Stinson Leonard Street LLP Suite 2300 
150 South Fifth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Janet Shaddix 
Elling 

jshaddix@janetshaddix.com Shaddix and Associates Suite 122 
9100 West Bloomington Freeway 
Bloomington, MN 55431 



 

2 
 
12657597.1 

Person E-mail Address Company Address 

Daniel P. Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 – 7th Place East 
Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2147 

 
 
 
/s/ Catherine M. Wood  

Catherine M. Wood 
 

 


